1

REVISOR

7190.0108 PRIMARY EMPLOYMENT SCHEDULES.

7190.0108

Subpart 1. Schedule A: Primary Houseworker Not Employed Outside Household
or Employed Less Than 15 Hours Per Week.

Base Hours Spent in Household Labor Per Month

15

30

45

60

90

120

150

180]210

240

270

300

330

360

# Children
in Family

Age in
Years

Primary
House-
worker

under 25

25-39

40-54

55 & over

Youngest
Child

12-17

6-11

2-5

1

under 1

12-17

6-11

2-5

1

under 1

12-17

ST

6-11

2-5

1

under 1

12-17

ST

Copyright ©2005 by the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.



2 REVISOR 7190.0108

6-11 T |S P
2-5 T S
1 T S
under 1 ST P

5-6 6-11 T P
2-5 T P
1 T P
under 1 T P

7-9 2-5 T S P
1 -n/a-
under 1 T S P

P denotes primary houseworker

S denotes secondary houseworker

T denotes teenage houseworker

Subp. 2. Schedule B: Primary Houseworker Employed 15 or More Hours Per

Week Outside Household.

Base Hours Spent in Household Labor Per Month

15

30

45

60( 90]120

150

180

210

240

270

300

330|360

# Children
in Family

Age in
Years

Primary
House-
worker

under 25

25-39

40-54

55 & over

a= Ba=N e~ Rav!

Youngest
Child

12-17

6-11
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2-5 T

under 1

3 12-17 T

6-11

ST

2-5

1

under 1

4 12-17 S

6-11 TS

2-5

1

under 1

5-6 6-11

2-5

1

under 1

7-9 2-5

1

under 1

P denotes primary houseworker
S denotes secondary houseworker

T denotes teenage houseworker

Statutory Authority: MSs 115B.34

History: /2 SR 8§46

Copyright ©2005 by the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.




REVISOR 7190.0108

Published Electronically: August 18, 2005

Copyright ©2005 by the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.



