7190.0108 PRIMARY EMPLOYMENT SCHEDULES.

Subpart 1. Schedule A: Primary Houseworker Not Employed Outside Household or Employed Less Than 15 Hours Per Week.

	Base Hours Spent in Household Labor Per Month														
		15	30	45	60	90	120	150	180	210	240	270	300	330	360
# Children in Family	Age in Years														
0	Primary House- worker														
	under 25		S					P							
	25-39		S						P						
	40-54			S					P						
	55 & over				S			P							
1	Youngest Child														
	12-17		Т		S					P					
	6-11			S						P					
	2-5				S					P					
	1					S					P				
	under 1					S					P				
2	12-17		Т	S						P					
	6-11		Т	S						P					
	2-5		Т		S						P				
	1					S						P			
	under 1					S							P		
3	12-17		ST							P					
	6-11		Т	S						P					
	2-5		T		S						P				
	1					S						P			
	under 1					S							P		
4	12-17		ST						P						

	6-11	Т	S					P				
	2-5	Т		S					P			
	1	T			S				P			
	under 1				ST						P	
5-6	6-11		T	S					P			
	2-5	T		S					P			
	1	T			S			P				
	under 1	T			S					P		
7-9	2-5	T		S					P			
	1					-n/a-						
	under 1	Т			S							P

P denotes primary houseworker

S denotes secondary houseworker

T denotes teenage houseworker

Subp. 2. Schedule B: Primary Houseworker Employed 15 or More Hours Per Week Outside Household.

	Base Hours Spent in Household Labor Per Month														
		15	30	45	60	90	120	150	180	210	240	270	300	330	360
# Children in Family	Age in Years														
0	Primary House- worker														
	under 25			S			P								
	25-39			S			P								
	40-54		S				P								
	55 & over		S				P								
1	Youngest Child														
	12-17		T		S			P							
	6-11		S						P						

Ĩ		ı	l l		1	1			1	1	1	
	2-5			S		P						
	1			S			P					
	under 1			S			P					
2	12-17	T	S			P						
	6-11	T	S			P						
	2-5	T		S			P					
	1			S			P					
	under 1			S					P			
3	12-17	T	S		P							
	6-11		ST				P					
	2-5		T	S					P			
	1			S					P			
	under 1			S				P				
4	12-17	S	T				P					
	6-11	TS				P						
	2-5											
	1											
	under 1											
5-6	6-11											
	2-5											
	1											
	under 1											
7-9	2-5											
	1											
	under 1											

P denotes primary houseworker

S denotes secondary houseworker

T denotes teenage houseworker

Statutory Authority: MS s 115B.34

History: 12 SR 846

Published Electronically: August 18, 2005